

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD MEETING

City of Lee's Summit, Missouri ◆ 220 SE Green Street ◆ Lee's Summit, Missouri AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board will meet in closed session on Thursday, July 1, 2021 at 10:00am via videoconference as provided by Section 2-50 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, adopted by the City Council on June 15, 2021, Ordinance No. 9172.

DATE:	July 1, 2021	TIME:	10:00am	PLAC	CE:	Zoom Video Conference	ce
10:00 AM Meeting Call To Order Via Videoconference					President, Melinda Aulenbach		
AGENDA ITEMS							

CLOSED SESSION: Pursuant to §610.021(3) of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri pertaining to hiring, firing, disciplining or promoting of particular employees by a public governmental body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded and pursuant to §610.021(13) of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri pertaining to individually identifiable personnel records, performance ratings or records pertaining to employees or applicants for employment.

ADJOURNMENT

BOARD COMMITTEES

Budget James Huser-Chair Casey Crawford Samantha Shepard Personnel Lawrence Bivins-Chair Wesley Fields Youth Sports Casey Crawford Jon Ellis Samantha Shepard Foundation Board Tyler Morehead